RESOLUTION 21-15 A RESOLUTION OF THE SOUTH WEBER CITY COUNCIL APPROVING THE YOUTH CITY COUNCIL LOGO

WHEREAS, South Weber City supports a Youth City Council (YCC) which is actively involved throughout the community; and

WHEREAS, the YCC charter outlining the purpose and responsibilities was adopted on October 13, 2020 by City Council; and

WHEREAS, the YCC would like to adopt a logo separate from the official city logo; and

WHEREAS, they are representatives of the city, Council must approve any emblems;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of South Weber City, Davis County, State of Utah, as follows:

Section 1. Approval: The Youth City Council logo presented in both color and black and white in Exhibit 1 is hereby approved for use by the YCC.

Section 2: **Repealer Clause**: All ordinances or resolutions or parts thereof, which are in conflict herewith, are hereby repealed.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of South Weber, Davis County, on the 9th day of March 2021.

Roll call vote is as follows:	
Council Member Winsor	FOR AGAINST
Council Member Petty	FOR AGAINST
Council Member Soderquist	FOR AGAINST
Council Member Alberts	FOR AGAINST
Council Member Halverson	FOR AGAINST

Angie Petty, Mayor Pro Tem

Attest: Lisa Smith, Recorder

EXHIBIT 1 YOUTH CITY COUNCIL OFFICIAL LOGO



